1 2002 10:16 AM FR JOHNSON&JOHNSON 732 524 2138 TO 917033065995 P.02 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nunez, Ivan Sekharipuram, Venkat Alton, Michele Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo	Name: Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc. Street Address: 7500 Centurion Parkway City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip: 32256 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes <u>~</u> No
AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/566,407	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Y No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: <u>1</u>
Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Piaza New Branswick, NJ 08933-7003	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/INT-88/L/G
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lois A. Gianneschi Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 12817 FRAME: 0414

700014207

DOCKET NO. INT-88 Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. Og /566,407 Filed may 8,2000

WHEREAS, Ivan Nunez, Venkat Sekharipuram, and Michele Alton, residing at 5934 Bridlewood Dr., Roanoke, VA 24018, 2702 White Pelican Lane, Roanoke, VA 24018, and 109 Waywood Hill Dr., Vinton, VA 24179, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignor"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF OPHTHALMIC LENSES

for which they have on the $\frac{144}{100}$ day of MeY, 2000, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions discoveries disclosed in said application whose and identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and

(L.S.) chele Alton

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of day of

ublic ar. d Hereon is My Commonwealth of Virginia Notary Public Seal Ay Commission Expires October 31, 2003 SHERRY J. WEAVER

PATENT REEL: 12817 FRAME: 0416,4 **

RECORDED: 06/21/2002